### HUNT COUNTY JUVENILE BOARD February 29, 2024 Regular Session

The Hunt County Juvenile Board met this day at 12:02 p.m. in the County Court at Law # 1 Courtroom with Judge Linden Presiding. Judge Littlefield, Judge Stovall, Laura Sandlin-Chief Juvenile Probation Officer, Mary Corcoran-County Auditor, Aubree Hitchman-Assistant Auditor and Becky Landrum-County Clerk were present.

## I. Approval of Minutes from Last Meeting

On the motion by Judge Littlefield, second by Judge Stovall, for the Board to approve the minutes for November 11, 2023, as written, no one opposed, Motion carries.

## II. Discuss and Possibly Accept Independent Financial Audit Year Ending 2023

On the motion by Judge Stovall, second by Judge Littlefield, for the Board to accept the Independent Financial Audit Year Ending 2023; no one opposed, Motion carries. See attachment.

### Judge Bench has joined the meeting

# III. Discuss and possibly take action regarding Changes to Standards and Hunt County Policy and Procedures for Chapter 344

On the motion by Judge Bench, second by Judge Littlefield, for the Board to approve the Changes to Standards and Hunt County Policy and Procedures for Chapter 344; no one opposed, Motion carries. *See attachment*.

## IV. <u>Adjourn</u>

On the motion by Judge Linden, second by Judge Littlefield, for the Board to adjourn at 12:09 p.m.; no one opposed, Motion carries.

#### Judge Aiken has joined the meeting

Minutes approved this 1st day of Mar

Chairman of the Board

Attest:

Becky Landrum, Hunt County Clerk Secretary to the Board